
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 14 DEC 2024

R1 14 Dec 2024 | Deauville | DE LA PLAGE HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 2500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR25,000
11:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 602108
	 2	 413100
	 3	 1848
	 4	 310520
	 5	 575631
	 6	 10508
	 7	 360776
	 8	 242444
	 9	 874091
	10	 40
	11	 048740
	12	 446551
	13	 04373
	14	 948407

BENIMARU (IRE)
REVALITE (FR)
I LOVE CHACHA (FR)
CORONADO (FR)
COSMIC FRONT
MIRADOR (FR)
LUNA ROCK (FR)
GALIGERA (FR)
WEDGEWOOD PEARL (FR)
VALKANA (FR)
ALONZO (FR)
SALMA (FR)
EL TIGRE (FR)
LA VENEZZIA (FR)

61
59.5
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
55.5
54
54
54
53.5
53.5
53

1
7
14
10
8
6
2
12
4
9
3
11
13
5

PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
T BACHELOT
F VERON
C PACAUT  1.5 
S PASQUIER
A LEMAITRE
T PICCONE
M GRANDIN
A MOLINS  1.5 
J GUILLOCHON
J CLAUDIC
M ROMARY  1.5 
R THOMAS
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 

MLLE S PENOT
L GADBIN
A COUETIL
G PANNIER
N CLEMENT
F R MONFORT
L BAUDRON
E MIKHALIDES
P DE CHEVIGNY
MME V SEIGNOUX
S CERULIS
C H PLISSON
C & Y LERNER
N GUILBERT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
C
C
F
G
F
F
F
F
G
F
G
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
80
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�2�-1-1
	13-�3�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	11-�3�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-4
	 9-�0�-4-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	18-�3�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-0

$31,209
$36,344
$7,365
$40,236
$17,391
$88,496
$19,652
$20,591
$14,474
$957
$3,891
$39,871
$6,565
$4,304

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BENIMARU (IRE) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: $31,209
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Aktoria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/10/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Chamallouis Sarl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $15	 Arpenteur	 1:58.26		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $4	 Familiar	 1:48.21		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 60	 $6.5	 Rooftop	 1:52.39		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $17	 Short Final	 1:48.56		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $11	 Grand Balcon	 1:38.50		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

2 REVALITE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 7 Total: 13-3-0-1 Prize Money: $36,344
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Ideechic (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/24 (93 Days)
Owner: J Berthelot/a Jacob

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 58	 $*5	 Hearen	 2:42.73		  ........... 2.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 10	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 D Boche	 59.5	 $8	 Miyalaa	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*4	 Mailie	 2:43.84		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $15	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ......... 18...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 15	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $21	 Kliff Bere	 2:39.11		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville

3 I LOVE CHACHA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,365
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo black fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Night Wish (GER) Dam: Landa vision (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (208 Days)
Owner: C Ecomard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 20May24	 MLN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo	 61	 $4.5	 Lisztomania	 3:12.30		  ........ 4½..............................Moulins
8 of 8	 09Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 L Poggionovo	 57	 $*2.6	Dylan’s Spirit	 3:23.69		  ......... 10.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 7	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $21	 Winter Snowfall	 2:48.93		  ........... 4................................ Craon
8 of 10	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 L Poggionovo	 57	 $29	 Sir Siljan	 3:25.28		  ........ 9¼...............................Angers

4 CORONADO (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-1-2 Prize Money: $40,236
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-3-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Cavalseulles (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 7-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (119 Days)
Owner: J Mahiques

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 17Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $*1.5	Gretzky	 2:01.17		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $34	 Starzo Fal	 1:50.72		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $26	 The White Lady	 1:58.83		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $10	 Alpamayo	 2:42.15		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $15	 Hollywood Africans	 2:38.55		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
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5 COSMIC FRONT Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,391
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Bureaucracy (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/11/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Mme L Dyer/mme S Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Let The Music Play	 2:09.45		  ........... 9.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 12	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $26	 Summer Breeze	 2:38.20		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 58	 $6	 Music Teacher	 2:47.16		  ...... 18½................................ Craon
3 of 8	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $4.5	 Lola Bere	 2:53.66		  ........ 2½...............................Nantes
1 of 7	 21Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $7.5	 Hearen	 3:30.34		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly

6 MIRADOR (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $88,496
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Abraxa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/23 (485 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tlv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $7	 National Interest	 1:25.48		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 56	 $7.5	 Trafalgar Square	 2:06.80		  ...... 48¼............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 04Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 62	 $51	 Winston’s Tipple	 2:07.79		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
13 of 14	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $67	 Devoirs Choice	 1:37.99		  ........ 7¾............. lost place over 1f out
8 of 10	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 A Subias	 56	 $9	 Andartis	 1:43.47		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet

7 LUNA ROCK (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-4 Prize Money: $19,652
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Kazeema (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 03/04/24 (255 Days)
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $13	 Start Of Day	 2:08.14		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
11 of 11	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 57	 $67	 Lily Hart	 3:02.42		  ......... 16.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 10	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $6	 Hasta La Vista	 2:13.40		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $13	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57	 $9.5	 Venus Oceane	 2:46.12		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 GALIGERA (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-4-0 Prize Money: $20,591
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Kengera (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $3.5	 Miss Parano	 2:32.76		  ........ 2¾...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 8	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 King Zarak	 2:49.20		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 03Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $*2.6	Mandarb	 2:45.24		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 62.5	 $*4	 Royad	 2:35.62		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 62.5	 $4.5	 How Dare You	 2:36.63		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie

9 WEDGEWOOD PEARL (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,474
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: It’s complicated (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Mme L Judd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 56.5	 $9	 Start Of Day	 2:02.23		  ......... 12......................Chateaubriant
4 of 12	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 56.5	 $11	 Poetic Dawn	 1:55.97		  ........ 2¾.......................... Saint-Malo
14 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 57.5	 $17	 Mon Flamant	 1:55.91		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 A Baron	 59	 $23	 Modern Light	 2:01.01		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $--	 Solite	 2:29.98		  ........ 1¼............................Pornichet

10 VALKANA (FR) Trainer: Mme V Seignoux Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $957
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Reve de soeurs (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Goulay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $17	 Royal Star	 3:19.58		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance
11 of 12	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $41	 Panthera	 2:32.10		  ...... 32¾...................... Clairefontaine
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11 ALONZO (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,891
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: America’s best (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Harivel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 A Duporte	 58	 $41	 Tiger Rock	 2:34.50		  ........ 8½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 8	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Duporte	 58	 $34	 Orlhena	 3:20.00		  ...... 36½...............................Dieppe
7 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 A Duporte	 60	 $26	 Adrett	 1:56.40		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 A Duporte	 60	 $13	 Nootka Bay	 1:57.22		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 A Duporte	 57.5	 $41	 Qualiand	 2:39.87		  ........... 5............................ Deauville

12 SALMA (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 11 Total: 18-3-2-0 Prize Money: $39,871
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Motdaw (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/24 (24 Days)
Owner: S Coiffard/t Tailleur/s Imiola

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $10	 Briona	 2:39.91		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 Mlle A Massin	 60	 $17	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $6	 Lola Bere	 2:53.66		  ........ 4½...............................Nantes
5 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 L Poggionovo	 59	 $21	 Marker	 2:50.57		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 L Poggionovo	 59.5	 $12	 Fee Du Vivien	 2:45.25		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

13 EL TIGRE (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,565
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Breath of love (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Ulia Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 D Salmon	 58	 $--	 Icon Cen	 1:54.90		  ...... 15¼...............................Dieppe
4 of 10	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 D Salmon	 58	 $41	 Villa Castello	 2:13.87		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 D Salmon	 56	 $7.5	 Ouro Preto	 2:27.80		  ........ 6¾.............................. Amiens
7 of 7	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 D Salmon	 58	 $8	 Aquila Volante	 2:11.64		  ...... 18½................................Cholet
3 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 53.5	 $21	 Venus Oceane	 2:46.12		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud

14 LA VENEZZIA (FR) Trainer: N Guilbert Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,304
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Afra tsitsi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Mesas Ruiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58	 $41	 Aqua Augusta	 2:11.66		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne
8 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Hawk Power	 2:04.68		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $10	 Kind Of Star	 2:07.21		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
12 of 13	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 59	 $5.5	 Pote	 2:31.66		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
7 of 11	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 L Bails	 58	 $29	 Eliante	 2:51.41		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
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R2 14 Dec 2024 | Deauville | DES VAGUES HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 2500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR21,000
11:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 639160
	 2	 724529
	 3	 248068
	 4	 80000
	 5	 96
	 6	 694
	 7	 880701
	 8	 606849
	 9	 875
	10	 97037
	11	 960000
	12	 092543
	13	 700090

VIANETA (FR)
FEE DU VIVIEN (FR)
ESKANDANI (FR)
KAHOOT
PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR)
LOPPORTUNISTE (FR)
GOGO DU BREUIL (FR)
STRANGELOVE (IRE)
HUCHENANE (FR)
PEPITO DES CARLES (FR)
PIRATE REBEL (FR)
APOPHTEGME (FR)
COUNT PARIS (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5

7
4
10
3
5
9
2
12
11
8
6
13
1

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
M ROMARY  1.5 
A BOURGEAIS
L ROUSSEL
C LECOEUVRE
P REMOUE  1 

T TRULLIER
H LEBOUC
EDDY HARDOUIN
C GROSBOIS
H BOUTIN
A LEMAITRE

E LECOIFFIER
AS&D ALLARD
C H PLISSON
A FOUASSIER
E D MONFORT
L CADOT
A FOUASSIER
E LYON
C LOTOUX
S JESUS
E LECOIFFIER
M BOUTIN
F R MONFORT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-0-1
	16-�0�-4-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-1-0

$11,609
$19,435
$5,478
$0
$0
$1,739
$6,522
$1,687
$0
$2,217
$0
$9,816
$4,248

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 VIANETA (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,609
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Vanozza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/08/24 (120 Days)
Owner: Jl Pignet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $6.5	 Althuraya	 2:23.73		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $11	 Tea Leaf	 1:48.40		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 17	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $11	 Lucy Galeste	 2:26.00		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 11	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $5	 Revalite	 2:43.84		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $9	 Freeze	 2:48.50		  ......... 50...................... Clairefontaine

2 FEE DU VIVIEN (FR) Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 4 Total: 16-0-4-0 Prize Money: $19,435
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Queen du vivien (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dom  Allard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 18	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $8.5	 Fatu Hiva	 2:16.94		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 13	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $6.5	 American Glory	 2:18.58		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 M Favriaux	 59.5	 $--	 L’agora Game	 2:38.00		  ........ 5½.............................. Amiens
2 of 10	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 G Bon	 59.5	 $15	 Salma	 2:45.25		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58	 $8.5	 Santo	 1:57.70		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville

3 ESKANDANI (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,478
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Nazlia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 Y Barille	 58	 $5.5	 Quantum	 2:35.16		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet
8 of 13	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $*4.3	Que Bella	 2:50.70		  ........ 8½............................ Argentan
15 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 M Marquette	 62	 $41	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ...... 27½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:29.98		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 S Chuette	 58	 $23	 Candelari	 2:57.15		  ......... 20.............................Chantilly

4 KAHOOT Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Incahoots (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mathieu Offenstadt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 31Aug23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*2.9	Lord Sinclair	 1:44.47		  ...... 15¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 58	 $23	 Otherwordly	 1:39.48		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $11	 Agualeto	 1:47.80		  ...... 19½...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 13	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 59	 $9	 Honey Badger	 2:00.80		  ......... 18............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 P Remoue	 59	 $*3.5	Chester Sky	 2:09.08		  ........... 8............................Pornichet
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5 PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Des Pyrenees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Roussel	 58	 $11	 Prince Des Villes	 2:35.20		  ...... 17½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 58	 $23	 Lilly Lux	 2:31.63		  ........ 8¼............................Pornichet

6 LOPPORTUNISTE (FR) Trainer: L Cadot Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,739
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Team Flight Dam: Safina blue (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Penloup

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 11Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 58	 $29	 Wootton Zi	 2:31.80		  ...... 23½............................ Toulouse
9 of 9	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 56	 $17	 Perseveranza	 2:39.50		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 M Germain	 51	 $17	 Exactamundo	 2:34.80		  ........... 2...................................Pau

7 GOGO DU BREUIL (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,522
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Alpine rose (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Jm Angles/f Perez Gonzalez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 55	 $29	 Dialla	 2:36.88		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
11 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 58	 $34	 Nikkaluokta	 1:41.73		  ...... 10¾.................................Vichy
7 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $19	 Scorch	 1:57.95		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57	 $13	 Cubanisto	 1:56.14		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 58.5	 $5	 La Doloise	 2:43.64		  .......... ½............................ Deauville

8 STRANGELOVE (IRE) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,687
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Daldiyna (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Chiteoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $34	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 57	 $--	 L’agora Game	 2:38.00		  ........ 5¾.............................. Amiens
8 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 56	 $29	 Marker	 2:50.57		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $13	 Salma	 2:45.25		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $6.5	 Orfeo	 1:58.78		  ........... 8............................ Deauville

9 HUCHENANE (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magician (IRE) Dam: Second life (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Le Quere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58	 $13	 Just Jim	 2:22.12		  ...... 19¼................................Cholet
7 of 11	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 W Levesque	 58	 $26	 Lord Blagny	 3:39.66		  ...... 16½.............................Le Mans
5 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	16]	 W Levesque	 56	 $--	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:29.98		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet

10 PEPITO DES CARLES (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,217
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Pollita (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $34	 Acotango	 1:52.60		  ...... 13½...............................Dieppe
7 of 10	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $34	 Salve Camelia	 2:32.49		  ...... 16¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 11	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 A Mosse	 55	 $12	 Ouro Preto	 2:27.80		  ......... 24.............................. Amiens
3 of 14	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 55	 $29	 Royad	 2:35.62		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $*3.5	How Dare You	 2:36.63		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
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11 PIRATE REBEL (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Rebel Dam: Eau du large (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jl Pignet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $51	 Zanzia	 2:06.40		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $19	 Kind Of Star	 2:07.21		  ...... 12¾.................................Vichy
11 of 12	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $26	 Chanaz	 2:05.94		  ...... 22½......................... Compiegne
12 of 14	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 G Bon	 60	 $19	 Roast Chestnut	 1:52.30		  ...... 13¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 14	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Bon	 59	 $19	 Ready King	 1:50.12		  ...... 44¼.............................. Amiens

12 APOPHTEGME (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 13 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,816
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $12	 Shalaa Dancer	 2:45.24		  ...... 18¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $23	 Diamond Star	 2:13.93		  ........... 3..........................Strasbourg
5 of 10	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $5	 Zarakiva	 2:08.58		  ........... 3................................Nancy
4 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 55.5	 $--	 L’agora Game	 2:38.00		  ........ 4½.............................. Amiens
3 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 60	 $*3.3	Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

13 COUNT PARIS (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,248
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Newcomer (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wood/ec Jams/ Steibel/f Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 09Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $17	 Maltock D’orgeres	 1:51.35		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	16]	 A Subias	 58	 $26	 Daddy Joy	 2:21.83		  ...... 19¾...............................Angers
10 of 14	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $41	 Royad	 2:35.62		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $17	 Marker	 2:50.57		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	11]	 A Subias	 56	 $--	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:29.98		  ...... 13½............................Pornichet
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 14 DEC 2024

R3 14 Dec 2024 | Deauville | DU FRONT DE MER HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 2500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
12:17 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 660700
	 2	 090564
	 3	 665
	 4	 570002
	 5	 407524
	 6	 45609
	 7	 780754
	 8	 910996
	 9	 785007
	10	 899760
	11	 479300
	12	 970405
	13	 368006

LEXOVIENNE (FR)
CORDIALE (FR)
EMBRUNS EMERY (FR)
LA DOLOISE (FR)
BAHIA WARANA (FR)
RUBBY EMERY (FR)
SINDIA (FR)
TOILE DE MAI (FR)
FALABELLA (FR)
BORN TO WIN (FR)
BREEZE D’AUTEUIL (IRE)
MARINELLA (FR)
ENORA SENORA (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57

2
13
12
5
1
8
6
3
4
11
9
10
7

H BOUTIN
F VERON
S PLANQUE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
S CHUETTE  1.5 
G R LE VAILLANT  1.5 
T PICCONE
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
A CRASTUS
A MOLINS  1.5 
P REMOUE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
B MARIE

M BOUTIN
J P PEREIRA
J PLANQUE
MLLE S PENOT
M BOUTIN
J PLANQUE
P COTTIER
MME R PHILIPPON
A JUNK
S MORINEAU
S DEHEZ
J C BERTIN
F X BELVISI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
F
G
F
F
F
F
C
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-0-3
	 9-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1

$0
$2,000
$739
$7,330
$5,717
$2,391
$2,130
$4,348
$0
$2,348
$9,500
$1,496
$2,739

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 LEXOVIENNE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Place des ternes (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/05/24 (215 Days)
Owner: M Boutin/s Doussot/e Nouvellot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $--	 Techno Beat	 2:36.70		  ...... 14¼...............................Dieppe
14 of 17	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Vianeta	 2:26.00		  ...... 22¾...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 9	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Magic Thunder	 2:44.78		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
14 of 18	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 A Subias	 58	 $12	 Fatu Hiva	 2:16.94		  ...... 13¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 14	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $15	 Royad	 2:35.62		  ...... 13½....................... Lyon La Soie

2 CORDIALE (FR) Trainer: J P Pereira Barrier: 13 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Red vixen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vh Mendes Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 58	 $51	 Tarob	 1:33.90		  ......... 41...................................Pau
10 of 11	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 M Foulon	 51.5	 $41	 Dakovka	 1:36.00		  ........ 8¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 11	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 55	 $29	 Antares	 2:39.97		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 9	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 55	 $26	 Pretty Storm	 2:23.30		  ........ 7½...................................Dax
4 of 7	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 56.5	 $19	 Emid’io Pepe	 3:22.50		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse

3 EMBRUNS EMERY (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $739
Jockey: S Planque WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Jacamar (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 56	 $34	 Tiger Rock	 2:34.50		  ......... 14...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 12	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	15]	 L Roussel	 58	 $51	 Just Jim	 2:22.12		  ...... 13¾................................Cholet
5 of 16	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G R Le Vaillant	 58	 $29	 Angileca	 3:22.23		  ......... 12............................Pornichet

4 LA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 5 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,330
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Earnshaw (USA) Dam: Sirene doloise (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Rousset	 56	 $7.5	 Revalite	 2:53.09		  ...... 29½......................Chateaubriant
11 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 Y Rousset	 58.5	 $21	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 14	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 51	 $41	 Sailawaywithme	 1:57.50		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $41	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $17	 Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
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5 BAHIA WARANA (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,717
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Et pourtant (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 51.5	 $15	 Diamond Star	 2:13.93		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
7 of 13	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $23	 Lazulite	 2:20.09		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 9	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 S Tison	 53	 $23	 Shalaa Dancer	 2:48.37		  ........ 9¼................................Nancy
2 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Rockmoonlady	 2:42.08		  ........... 4.............................. Amiens
4 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $4.3	 Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

6 RUBBY EMERY (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,391
Jockey: G R Le Vaillant (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Regal style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 57	 $67	 Moonglade	 2:37.70		  ........ 4¾...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 03Aug24	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 58	 $13	 Le Lavandou	 3:30.58		  ........ 3¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
6 of 7	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $29	 Zerafa	 2:54.87		  ......... 25......................Chateaubriant
11 of 14	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 57	 $26	 Lully Du Hutrel	 3:36.27		  ...... 40¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 16	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Bon	 56.5	 $26	 Angileca	 3:22.23		  ...... 20¼............................Pornichet

7 SINDIA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,130
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Serious dowth (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $9	 Bonny Way	 2:27.58		  ...... 17½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 12	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Fine Anyway	 2:04.35		  ...... 43¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 54	 $11	 Embrace Adversity	 1:31.21		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille
5 of 8	 23Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $6.5	 Vive La Reine	 1:29.92		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille
4 of 7	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $26	 Concertation	 2:07.91		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille

8 TOILE DE MAI (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,348
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Goldamai (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (159 Days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $7	 Seventh Wonder	 2:17.12		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg
11 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $7	 Carnival Queen	 2:25.60		  ........ 8½...............................Dieppe
9 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 N M L Duarte	 54.5	 $26	 Briona	 2:39.91		  ...... 15¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 Laura Grosso	 59.5	 $--	 Rockmoonlady	 2:42.08		  ...... 15¾.............................. Amiens
6 of 8	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Laura Grosso	 54.5	 $41	 Aventura	 2:50.64		  ........ 6¾................................Nancy

9 FALABELLA (FR) Trainer: A Junk Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Solliane (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Junk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $17	 Ready King	 1:50.12		  ...... 13¾.............................. Amiens
5 of 13	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Meury	 59	 $67	 Lazulite	 2:20.09		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
11 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 G Meury	 55	 $41	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Bouton	 52.5	 $34	 Pepete	 1:54.66		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
7 of 10	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 B Flament	 54.5	 $67	 Monte Sancha	 1:30.49		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

10 BORN TO WIN (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Moon giant (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 56	 $21	 Hatim	 3:22.32		  ...... 23¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 10	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 58	 $23	 Sauviac	 3:22.41		  ...... 12½...............................Angers
7 of 14	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 A Baron	 58	 $34	 Lully Du Hutrel	 3:36.27		  ...... 14¼.............................Le Mans
6 of 8	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 56	 $26	 Lola Bere	 2:53.66		  ........ 5½...............................Nantes
11 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $23	 Marker	 2:50.57		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 BREEZE D’AUTEUIL (IRE) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-0-3 Prize Money: $9,500
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Jeewana (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Devaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 06Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Ferreira	 62.5	 $--	 Quantock Hills	 4:01.20		  ...... 31¾...............................Dieppe
9 of 17	 01Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Ferreira	 68	 $--	 Parwaz	 4:22.10		  ......... 25...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 7	 25Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 R Poincot	 68	 $--	 Grand Discours	 4:12.10		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 13	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $34	 Marker	 2:50.57		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 P Remoue	 58	 $81	 Lejendario	 1:57.74		  ......... 12............................ Deauville

12 MARINELLA (FR) Trainer: J C Bertin Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,496
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Charming touch (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 N M L Duarte	 56.5	 $41	 Stingray	 2:19.57		  ...... 26½..........................Strasbourg
18 of 18	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	15]	 B Flament	 55.5	 $67	 Fatu Hiva	 2:16.94		  ...... 21½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 11	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 L Bouton	 54.5	 $67	 Ouro Preto	 2:27.80		  ........... 8.............................. Amiens
13 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Meury	 58	 $--	 Rockmoonlady	 2:42.08		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
5 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57	 $21	 Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

13 ENORA SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ghaliya senora (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-1 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 B Marie	 58	 $8	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $8	 Carnival Queen	 2:25.60		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe
10 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $13	 Scorch	 1:57.95		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 18	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Calbrix	 54.5	 $21	 Fatu Hiva	 2:16.94		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
6 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $21	 Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 14 DEC 2024

R4 14 Dec 2024 | Deauville | MISS SATAMIXA LISTED STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1500m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR52,000
12:52 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 14441
	 2	 126506
	 3	 191193
	 4	 212557
	 5	 072063
	 6	 126111
	 7	 210414
	 8	 311308
	 9	 118
	10	 201843
	11	 601060
	12	 124656
	13	 512793
	14	 346402
	15	 211547
	16	 1271

CHIARANIYA (FR)
TEERAN (IRE)
GERBERA (IRE)
RIVER FALLS
BACK SEE DAA
SAMEDI RIEN (IRE)
RAJINDRI (IRE)
TULIPA CHOPE (FR)
AROLLA
OMICRONE (FR)
KIMI ORENDA (FR)
BEHIND THE SCENES
CLOUD COVER (IRE)
BELLE ET GRISE (IRE)
OBSESS (FR)
SOLINAH

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

9
4
14
3
1
2
13
11
10
16
15
5
6
8
12
7

A MADAMET
H BESNIER
T TRULLIER
T PICCONE
C LEE
V JANACEK
M VELON
T BACHELOT
T WHELAN
EDDY HARDOUIN
H LEBOUC
C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE
A ORANI
H JOURNIAC
S PASQUIER

M SEROR
A FABRE
H PANTALL
H PANTALL
K R BURKE
G ELOSEGUI
TOM CLOVER
S WATTEL
HARRY CHARLTON
P GROUALLE
PIER MENARD
J TATE
J TATE
N PERRET
Y BARBEROT
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
4
5
4
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
3
3

F
F
F
F
M
M
M
F
F
M
M
M
M
M
F
F

FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
95
100
94
--
96
--
--
92
97
--
95
--

	 5-�2�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	10-�3�-2-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	12-�1�-3-1
	24-�12�-2-4
	14-�4�-5-1
	 8-�3�-0-3
	 3-�2�-0-0
	20-�4�-1-4
	19-�6�-0-2
	10-�2�-2-0
	15-�5�-3-1
	13-�3�-1-2
	 7-�2�-1-0
	 4-�2�-1-0

$46,151
$30,504
$43,739
$22,196
$49,017
$245,368
$44,145
$137,680
$7,722
$93,007
$110,679
$33,253
$136,538
$57,406
$33,474
$28,783

	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	6-�0�-3-0
	7-�2�-0-1
	10-�4�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	12-�5�-0-2
	3-�1�-1-0
	13-�5�-3-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CHIARANIYA (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $46,151
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al shahaniya (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/24 (47 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Quadrablue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 57	 $12	 Albine	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $17	 Shamrock Glitter	 1:20.60		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Tomakay	 1:11.59		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $6.5	 Un Instant	 1:19.47		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57	 $21	 Dark Money	 1:24.00		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

2 TEERAN (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $30,504
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Moon mountain (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 30/03/24 (259 Days)
Owner: Prce A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Bubble Gum	 1:54.53		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $9.5	 Bright Thunder	 1:35.96		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $9	 Pemba Bay	 1:44.25		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 13	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $11	 Ayada	 1:25.91		  ...... 13¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 17	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $26	 Ashiyma	 1:25.05		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

3 GERBERA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 14 Total: 10-3-2-1 Prize Money: $43,739
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Veil of silence (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/10/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $7.5	 True Value	 1:23.86		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 17	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $13	 Scarface	 1:10.53		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 61	 $*3	 It’s Chico Time	 1:14.80		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
9 of 12	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $11	 Oujda	 1:13.71		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
3 of 17	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $9.5	 Ashiyma	 1:25.05		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

4 RIVER FALLS Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $22,196
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Inner secret (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/24 (145 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $7.5	 On Y Croit	 1:27.79		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 18Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $6	 Durythme	 1:24.82		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $5	 Mctenett	 1:31.34		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $4.3	 Tomakay	 1:23.18		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	17]	 M Marquette	 62	 $23	 Quasar	 1:22.01		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
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5 BACK SEE DAA Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money: $49,017
Jockey: C Lee WT: 56 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Zoella (USA) J+H: 6-0-2-1 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/06/23 (548 Days)
Owner: Cr Hirst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	13]	 C Lee	 56.5	 $15	 Excellent Truth	 1:37.66		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 04Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 62	 $9	 Sunfall	 1:25.91		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
16 of 17	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	18]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $26	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:22.76		  ......... 14....................soon weakened
6 of 9	 13Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $6	 Darkness	 1:32.43		  ........... 4..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 12	 13Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	12]	 C Lee	 58	 $15	 Doom	 1:37.00		  ........ 2½.............. lost 2nd final strides

6 SAMEDI RIEN (IRE) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 2 Total: 24-12-2-4 Prize Money: $245,368
Jockey: V Janacek WT: 56 Good: 17-9-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Pantile (UK) J+H: 15-8-2-3 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Horses & Berries Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Jun24	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $--	 Lisicles	 1:36.15		  ............................................ Madrid
6 of 8	 18Aug24	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Janacek	 57	 $--	 Ifach	 1:43.58		  ........ 3½..................... San Sebastian
1 of 4	 15Sep24	 LAZ	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Janacek	 57	 $--	 Bravo	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾............................... Madrid
1 of 8	 12Oct24	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $--	 The Snapper	 2:03.19		  ........... 7............................... Madrid
1 of 6	 27Oct24	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $--	 Spirituale	 1:39.97		  .......... ¾............................... Madrid

7 RAJINDRI (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 13 Total: 14-4-5-1 Prize Money: $44,145
Jockey: M Velon WT: 56 Good: 12-3-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 5-3-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-3-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Ugneya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Jastar Capital Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 60	 $5	 Metaverse	 1:24.15		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
10 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 55.5	 $21	 Doha	 1:38.24		  ........... 7............ one pace final furlong
4 of 12	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $*4.5	Akkadian Thunder	 1:24.66		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
1 of 7	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $*3.5	Get Jiggy With It	 1:27.24		  ..........nk............. on top towards finish
4 of 13	 05Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $13	 Sunfall	 1:28.19		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge

8 TULIPA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 8-3-0-3 Prize Money: $137,680
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Tulipe rouge (FR) J+H: 7-2-0-3 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-3 Last Win: 18/10/23 (423 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $7.5	 Zabiari	 1:42.49		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 18Oct23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $3	 Aventure	 1:43.75		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $4.3	 Candala	 1:44.21		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 15	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $19	 Rouhiya	 1:35.99		  ...... 18½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 17	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	17]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $13	 Ashiyma	 1:25.05		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

9 AROLLA Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 10 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $7,722
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Icespire (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 10Jul24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*2.4	Groovy Baby	 1:40.57		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably
1 of 7	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $3.8	 A Major Payne	 1:31.99		  ........ 8½.......................... very easily
8 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 56	 $*2.5	Sparks Fly	 1:48.63		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 OMICRONE (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 16 Total: 20-4-1-4 Prize Money: $93,007
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 17-3-1-3 Track: 9-2-0-2

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Al sailiyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/08/24 (111 Days)
Owner: F Le Corno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

19 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 53.5	 $21	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $12	 Tumbler	 1:28.20		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Topgear	 1:21.27		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $12	 Siam Paragon	 1:16.66		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 61	 $7.5	 Goluptious	 1:15.75		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
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11 KIMI ORENDA (FR) Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 15 Total: 19-6-0-2 Prize Money: $110,679
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-5-0-2
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Sosquaw (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-5-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (100 Days)
Owner: T Lines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	17]	 M Guyon	 58	 $12	 Major Oak	 1:09.15		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $12	 Lucky Wine	 1:23.43		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $15	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 12	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56	 $29	 Mount Athos	 1:21.19		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
11 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $34	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.66		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

12 BEHIND THE SCENES Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: $33,253
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Doors to manual (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/08/23 (485 Days)
Owner: S Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 63	 $6	 Tyndrum Gold	 1:38.14		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
4 of 12	 10Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 R G Ryan	 58	 $4.3	 Many Tears	 1:38.92		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
6 of 15	 21Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 56	 $15	 Ardent	 1:56.58		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 20Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $8	 Oh So Grand	 2:04.89		  ........ 5¼.............kept on final 50 yards
6 of 14	 08Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	13]	 R G Ryan	 59	 $9.5	 Sakti	 1:37.83		  ........ 1¾.......... no extra closing stages

13 CLOUD COVER (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 6 Total: 15-5-3-1 Prize Money: $136,538
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 6-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-3-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Hokkaido (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/03/24 (260 Days)
Owner: S Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $11	 Just A Spark	 1:27.33		  ........... 1.................................easily
2 of 8	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 8]	 N Callan	 58	 $4.5	 Vetiver	 1:22.95		  ..........nk............................. just held
7 of 12	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $9	 Ten Pounds	 1:27.96		  ........ 5¼.................. never dangerous
9 of 12	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	10]	 C Lee	 62.5	 $10	 Paborus	 1:25.76		  ........ 7¾.................. never dangerous
3 of 14	 08Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	10]	 W J Lee	 59	 $4.3	 Sakti	 1:37.83		  ........ 1¼....... ran on well closing stages

14 BELLE ET GRISE (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-1-2 Prize Money: $57,406
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 10-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ire m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Et en meme temps (FR) J+H: 6-2-0-2 AWT: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/06/23 (553 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $4.3	 National Service	 1:22.21		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $8	 Rakan	 1:23.32		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $9	 Sea Of Thieves	 1:21.28		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 14	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $11	 Excellent Truth	 1:37.66		  ......... 14............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 26Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $6.5	 Climate Change	 1:37.58		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

15 OBSESS (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $33,474
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Aurora gold (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/05/24 (219 Days)
Owner: Mme L Shanahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $*3.3	One Mistress	 1:18.10		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $4.5	 Solinah	 1:41.16		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $6.5	 Les Reys	 1:39.23		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $9.5	 Pemba Bay	 1:44.25		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 54	 $7	 Aigle Vaillant	 1:49.22		  ...... 22¼...............................Nantes

16 SOLINAH Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $28,783
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Distortion (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/10/24 (51 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4.5	 Zora	 1:50.63		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4	 Obsess	 1:41.16		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 7	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $5.5	 Saidi El Fal	 1:42.20		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $10	 Mme Jourdain	 1:28.60		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
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R5 14 Dec 2024 | Deauville | DE MOULINES HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 3400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
1:27 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 744446
	 2	 716563
	 3	 060070
	 4	 109897
	 5	 17722
	 6	 560000
	 7	 80737
	 8	 905401
	 9	 865123
	10	 475530
	11	 759625
	12	 008303
	13	 000066
	14	 608090
	15	 073798
	16	 000003

ILLUSTRE BERE (FR)
MEHGAWAY (FR)
MONSIEUR GEORGE (FR)
JONH FOR ALWAYS (FR)
AMANTA COVE (FR)
YOR (FR)
MANSSOURIO (FR)
WUKOLINA (FR)
FRENCH DIVA
GIOTTO DES PLACHIS (FR)
JOLEK LISES (FR)
MOUNKA (FR)
ELEGANTIA (FR)
DANCE THE BLUES
PRINCESSE SCARLET (FR)
FALIMAX (FR)

72
72
71.5
70.5
70.5
70.5
70
69
69
67
65
64
63.5
63
63
63

12
5
7
1
3
8
4
15
10
13
9
6
16
11
14
2

A PELTIER  1.5 
LHW  DIETEREN  1.5 
JD MANCEAU  2 

MISS M COLLOMB  1.5 
MR F GUY
P LOTOUT
MR M DENUAULT
M LEBAS  3.5 
T MORISSON  2 

MISS L LE GEAY  1.5 
A SEIGNOUX  1.5 
A LEMAIRE  0.5 
J MAJORCRYK  2 

J HONDIER  2 

TH LIMAYRAC  2 

M BAUER  3.5 

E&G LEENDERS
S GHYS
E LECOIFFIER
J ANDREU
L GADBIN
G NICOT
G NICOT
L BERNHARDT
J GRASSICK
F GELHAY
MME V SEIGNOUX
MME L VEYRINAS
P AUCHERE
W BEETENS
R LIMAYRAC
G GUILLERMO

6
4
8
7
5
4
4
5
9
8
5
6
4
9
7
4

G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
56
--
--
--
--
58
--
--
--
--
54
65
--

	54-�2�-9-3
	20-�1�-4-1
	49-�7�-4-3
	71-�3�-3-6
	 5-�1�-2-0
	13-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	29-�2�-3-2
	62-�4�-3-5
	22-�2�-3-3
	14-�1�-1-0
	13-�0�-0-3
	 9-�0�-0-0
	65-�4�-6-7
	17-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-1

$68,361
$25,983
$80,542
$47,821
$11,739
$10,578
$2,217
$32,387
$59,996
$49,441
$8,779
$7,056
$0
$84,141
$4,102
$1,826

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ILLUSTRE BERE (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 12 Total: 54-2-9-3 Prize Money: $68,361
Jockey: A Peltier (a1.5) WT: 72 Good: 39-2-6-3 Track: 14-0-3-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Niska (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 28-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-0 Last Win: 02/03/24 (287 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5.5	 Maktava	 2:00.25		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 60	 $5	 Leander	 2:49.48		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 15Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*3.3	Elauneil	 2:03.27		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $5.5	 Dariyangel	 2:11.94		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
6 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $--	 Sogynt	 2:10.21		  ........ 8¼............................Pornichet

2 MEHGAWAY (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-4-1 Prize Money: $25,983
Jockey: Lhw  Dieteren (a1.5) WT: 72 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Mehitabel (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (161 Days)
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 L Plommee	 61.5	 $9	 Prescy Liia	 2:48.40		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $12	 Bonnie Hopps	 3:10.20		  ........ 6¼..............................Moulins
5 of 12	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 58	 $23	 Algeciras	 2:29.33		  ........ 6¼.............................. Amiens
6 of 15	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55	 $67	 Morsan	 2:32.39		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 L Bouton	 60	 $9	 Agelka	 2:50.55		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

3 MONSIEUR GEORGE (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 7 Total: 49-7-4-3 Prize Money: $80,542
Jockey: Jd Manceau (a2.0) WT: 71.5 Good: 21-4-1-3 Track: 8-1-0-2

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Mademoisellechichi (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 15-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/23 (663 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Franck Boucey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $11	 Kaleo Caesar	 3:34.65		  ........ 5¾................................ Craon
10 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 57	 $15	 Lucio Vero	 3:14.53		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	14]	 Jd Manceau	 72	 $19	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ...... 32¼...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 A Peltier	 66	 $13	 Lismore	 3:21.97		  ........ 7½............................Pornichet
10 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $19	 Radetsky Marsch	 2:43.39		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

4 JONH FOR ALWAYS (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 1 Total: 71-3-3-6 Prize Money: $47,821
Jockey: Miss M Collomb (a1.5) WT: 70.5 Good: 37-2-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Flower (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/07/24 (153 Days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 She’s All	 2:43.12		  ...... 18½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 9	 30Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 57	 $15	 Follow You	 2:36.00		  ...... 37½...............Salon-De-Provence
8 of 10	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Mozart Des Brieres	 2:54.21		  ...... 14½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 13	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $26	 Exhit	 2:34.19		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 8	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $21	 Rockmar	 3:15.97		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
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5 AMANTA COVE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,739
Jockey: Mr F Guy WT: 70.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Ponte brolla (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 02/07/24 (165 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Palos De Moguer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 D Boche	 53.5	 $10	 My Darling	 3:51.34		  .......... ½..........................Les Sables
7 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 C Raimbault	 57.5	 $19	 Alerio	 2:45.50		  ........... 9...............................Dieppe
7 of 8	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Raimbault	 55.5	 $23	 Centrical	 2:25.86		  ...... 26¾................................ Craon
2 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 Mr F Guy	 71	 $6	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 9]	 Mr F Guy	 69.5	 $*2.1	Wukolina	 3:58.42		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 YOR (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,578
Jockey: P Lotout WT: 70.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Khadra (SWI) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/02/24 (309 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Sables/c Guimard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 O Andigne	 58	 $21	 Saam	 2:56.37		  ........ 3½......................Chateaubriant
11 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 O Andigne	 59.5	 $19	 Shamsabad	 2:51.59		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Guineheux	 72	 $12	 Joke	 3:39.83		  ......... 50................................ Craon
14 of 14	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 57	 $21	 Eliott Chop	 2:34.20		  ...... 41¼............................ Toulouse
13 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 57	 $34	 Sainte Jenny	 3:19.60		  ...... 18¾............................Pornichet

7 MANSSOURIO (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,217
Jockey: Mr M Denuault WT: 70 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Manssouria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Vandamme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $21	 Golden Call	 3:23.54		  ......... 19.................. Le Lion D’angers
14 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $41	 Resplendor	 2:48.90		  ...... 28¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 11	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Barbe	 69	 $67	 Joke	 3:39.83		  ........ 8½................................ Craon
3 of 10	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 54	 $11	 Sitjar	 3:35.38		  ........ 8½................................Cholet
7 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $6.5	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ...... 12½............................Pornichet

8 WUKOLINA (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 15 Total: 29-2-3-2 Prize Money: $32,387
Jockey: M Lebas (a3.5) WT: 69 Good: 17-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Medolina (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/11/24 (36 Days)
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $23	 Jewel De Cerisy	 3:10.20		  ...... 11½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 10	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 M Lebas	 56.5	 $34	 Perrou	 2:07.14		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
4 of 8	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 M Lebas	 59.5	 $9	 Coeur De Roume	 2:08.51		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 60	 $9	 Tarcenay	 2:12.56		  ...... 12¼.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 M Lebas	 65	 $7	 Amanta Cove	 3:58.42		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 FRENCH DIVA Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 10 Total: 62-4-3-5 Prize Money: $59,996
Jockey: T Morisson (a2.0) WT: 69 Good: 27-0-0-2 Track: 9-1-1-0

9yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Phone the diva (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-4-2-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (41 Days)
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $12	 Kenor	 3:19.00		  ........... 8...............................Dieppe
5 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $34	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 3:20.37		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 59	 $6.5	 Pintxopote	 3:37.28		  ........ 7½................................Cholet
2 of 8	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 W Levesque	 51	 $23	 Brameshot	 4:31.40		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
3 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 58	 $7.5	 Princess Kara	 2:49.21		  ........ 1¾................................ Craon

10 GIOTTO DES PLACHIS (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 13 Total: 22-2-3-3 Prize Money: $49,441
Jockey: Miss L Le Geay (a1.5) WT: 67 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nidor Dam: Rometta (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-2 Last Win: 31/07/23 (502 Days)
Owner: F Gelhay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 19Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	  ]	 G Boinard	 70.5	 $67	 Rock And Roll	 4:32.90		  ...... 13½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 04Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	  ]	 G Boinard	 72	 $19	 Jour Polaire	 4:57.72		  ...... 21¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 12	 21Sep24	 MLN	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	  ]	 G Boinard	 71	 $13	 Sweet Cesaria	 4:39.00		  ........... 8..............................Moulins
3 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 Miss L Le Geay	 66	 $6.5	 Wukolina	 3:58.42		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 16	 30Nov24	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Brechet	 64	 $26	 Lou Fast	 4:30.61		  ...... 32¾............................... Auteuil
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11 JOLEK LISES (FR) Trainer: Mme V Seignoux Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,779
Jockey: A Seignoux (a1.5) WT: 65 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Vega esqua (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/01/23 (706 Days)
Owner: Haras Des Lises

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 17Dec23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Guillochon	 55.5	 $21	 Premiere Etoile	 2:29.77		  ........... 7............................Pornichet
9 of 15	 07Jan24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $8.5	 Norqui Des Roses	 3:18.95		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
6 of 16	 27Jan24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 57	 $12	 Phoenix Chop	 3:18.24		  ........ 4½............................Pornichet
2 of 12	 22Feb24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 M Marquette	 58	 $9.5	 Harley Dream	 3:24.34		  .......... ½............................Pornichet
5 of 10	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $10	 Step Morning	 3:22.09		  ......... 18............................Pornichet

12 MOUNKA (FR) Trainer: Mme L Veyrinas Barrier: 6 Total: 13-0-0-3 Prize Money: $7,056
Jockey: A Lemaire (a0.5) WT: 64 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Lucky number (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Denis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Skip Chop	 2:39.65		  ........ 9½......................... Compiegne
8 of 16	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 55	 $--	 Rebel Queen	 2:46.81		  ........ 5¼.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 13	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Prescy Liia	 2:43.05		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Kundrie	 2:39.57		  ...... 23¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 60	 $26	 Morning Spirit	 2:56.40		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

13 ELEGANTIA (FR) Trainer: P Auchere Barrier: 16 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Majorcryk (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Stohaila (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Airaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $23	 Lucky You	 2:20.34		  ........... 9................................. Vittel
14 of 15	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 56	 $23	 Nerokas	 1:59.50		  ...... 38¼............................ Deauville
12 of 18	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $51	 Speedful	 2:39.98		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 T Poteaux	 64.5	 $19	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	13]	 M Eon	 54	 $23	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet

14 DANCE THE BLUES Trainer: W Beetens Barrier: 11 Total: 65-4-6-7 Prize Money: $84,141
Jockey: J Hondier (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 31-1-2-4 Track: 11-0-1-1

9yo al bru fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Sienna may (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-3-2 Last Win: 12/10/22 (794 Days)
Owner: W Beetens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Tison	 51.5	 $23	 Saint Nicolas	 3:30.47		  ...... 27¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 55.5	 $19	 Maestro Chop	 2:58.49		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Tison	 53.5	 $41	 Kenor	 3:19.00		  ...... 26½...............................Dieppe
9 of 10	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 S Tison	 58	 $29	 Red Sugar	 3:40.28		  ......... 18.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 Y Mergirie	 63.5	 $51	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ...... 23¼...................... Clairefontaine

15 PRINCESSE SCARLET (FR) Trainer: R Limayrac Barrier: 14 Total: 17-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,102
Jockey: Th Limayrac (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Scarlet sonnet (IRE) J+H: 10-0-1-1 AWT: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Limayrac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 22Feb24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 Th Limayrac	 56	 $23	 Harley Dream	 3:24.34		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
3 of 9	 23May24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 Th Limayrac	 63	 $13	 Tigre Rouge	 3:36.22		  ........ 2½.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 9	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 Th Limayrac	 64.5	 $81	 Nagano	 3:25.53		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 Th Limayrac	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sunbeam	 3:13.40		  ...... 13¼............................ Argentan
8 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 Th Limayrac	 63	 $19	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ...... 13¼...................... Clairefontaine

16 FALIMAX (FR) Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: M Bauer (a3.5) WT: 63 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal (IRE) Dam: Best chance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Guillermo/l Dez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 30May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Tison	 52.5	 $41	 Koulikoff	 1:41.03		  ......... 26...............................Nantes
13 of 15	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 52.5	 $81	 Cream Ice	 1:42.12		  ...... 14½...............................Nantes
14 of 14	 16Jul24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 S Akari-souidane	 53	 $67	 Roncherolles	 2:05.20		  ...... 17¾......................Chateaubriant
10 of 11	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 58	 $29	 Odemar	 2:11.30		  ...... 23¾............................ Argentan
3 of 11	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 A Seignoux	 63	 $41	 Cosquer Vras	 2:12.29		  ........ 4½................................Cholet


